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7142021 817 AM

Just a heads up a fire popped up at about these coordinates one of the ships working in butte

went over to get the location

Otreat 10 MO IP Re Ws Forecast

USER WAYPOINT INFORMATION

Name

LOCATION INFORMATION

Mag Vat 14E

Location 391139N1212620V

Beating To 87 nmat

PER P714

Image Library SMS Attachments aa10 464A7F9EF733482095931778EA6EC987 Screenshot 2021
0714 at 81322 AMjpeg 260 KB

818 AM
Oh yeah Its right down the canyon from us Any idea if theres any air assets assigned to it yet I

was calling but didnt reach anyone

They are working on getting ships down TFR will be going up this AM Told them you monitor

123025 and their ships victor frequency is 124775

Thanks Let me know if they need me to stay on the ground

82

Still planning on ending at 11 Let me call them to see if that is ok they have you on AFF

82

They prefer you stay out of the area

827 AM

831 AM

835 AM

902 AM

3 lakes is 10 miles from those coordinates Were going to launch for that but wont be doing

Bucks Portal or Penstock 2

Will have and onboard for 3 Lakes

902 AM

PGEDIXIENDCAL000018337



Yeah it was pretty close

Attachment Library SM
13496BE49AF9 IMG052

Just got an update

909 AM

Cancel that The lead down here threw a fit about it and said cancel this helicopter shit Im done

with them These guys are driving up

Heading to Chico to cover hydro per

Omg wow Okay sorry

No problem Feel bad these guys have to go hiking even longer now

Yeah just sucks all around been a morning lol

Attachment Library SMS Attachments aa10 EE6856C740C6480295C4
13496BE49AF9 IMG0520heic 210 KB

Screenshot 20210714 at 93424 AMjpeg

Owen Act0 to Route Hold Vix Foram

USER WAYPOtNT INFORMATION

Name

LOCATION INFORMATION

Mag Var 140

Location 39525611121

Bearing To 103 nm

FIRE7140

911 AM

911 AM

912 AM

914 AM

957 AM

957 AM

957 AM

Image Library SMS Attachments 95 05 FFFF3A0A56634FF4980A01D4D7BA4B5D Screenshot

20210714 at 93424 AMjpeg 470 KB

Will be 10 mile radius of this location good thing you got out

958 AM

958 AM
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Got that one Was on contact with the other PGE ship and air attack while I was on the way back

and they were pushing it to 10 miles

No kidding

Good Glad you are out and safe thank you for the picture Pretty cool sad cause the fire but

nice visual

Tis the season unfortunately

1111

Yes let me know if you need anything Ill let the team know you are on stand by at GIC for pop

upsetc

Thanks

AM
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